motion contro l
ternary®  All-In-One System
© 2011 by WITTENSTEIN motion control GmbH
All technical specifications were correct at the time
of going to print. We are continually developing our
products and therefore reserve the right to make modi-
fications. This documentation is subject to occasional
errors. Please appreciate that legal claims cannot be as-

Anschluss
Rotary actuator with motor type STP
Type designation Interface
L1 [mm] Mass [kg]
without brake with brake without brake with brake
TRBA046AAB-XXX*01 RS485 104 130 0.8 1.03
TRBA046AAX-XXX*01 Fieldbus 114 140 0.85 1.08
TRBA046 without gearhead
RS485 interface
TRBA046AAB
DeviceNet interface
TRBA046AAQ
CANopen interface
TRBA046AAS
Profibus DP interface
with address switch
TRBA046AAU
EtherNet/IP Interface
TRBA046AAH
Note: Dimensional drawing can in certain cases be changed.  Contact Wittenstein or visit our web site for updated CAD drawings.
10
connector
Power
connector
Power
connector
connector
EthernNet/IP
M12
connector
Power
connector
PIO
connector
Power
connector
TRSA046 with gearhead
Type designation Interface
Gearhead
ratio
L1 [mm] L2 [mm] L3 [mm] Mass [kg]
without brake with brake without brake with brake without brake with brake
TRSA046AAB-XXX*05 / *10 RS485
5 or 10
104 130
63
167 193 1.55 1.78
TRSA046AAX-XXX*05 / *10 Fieldbus 114 140 177 203 1.6 1.83
TRSA046AAB-XXX*25 RS485
25
104 130
78,5
182.5 2085 1.75 1.98
TRSA046AAX-XXX*25 Fieldbus 114 140 192.5 218.5 1.8 2.03
RS485 interface
TRSA046AAB
DeviceNet interface
TRSA046AAQ
CANopen interface
TRSA046AAS
Profibus DP interface
with address switch
TRSA046AAU
ternary®
Rotary
actuator
EtherNet/IP Interface
TRSA046AAH
Note: Dimensional drawing can in certain cases be changed.  Contact Wittenstein or visit our web site for updated CAD drawings.
11
TRBB046/TRSB046
Technical data Unit TRBB046B**-XXX*01 TRSB046B**-XXX*05 TRSB046B**-XXX*10 TRSB046B**-XXX*25
Motor type Brushless AC servo motor (BLM)
Gearhead ratio – 5 10 25
Permanent torque Nm 0.27 1.0 2.0 5.0
Max. torque Nm 0.82 3.46 6.39 11.5
Max. speed (output) U/min 5000 1000 500 200
Dimensions mm See dimension sheets on the following pages
Shaft diameter mm 7, D cut 12, with key
Gearhead torsional backlash arcmin – < 12 < 12 < 15
Motor mass moment of inertia x 10-7 kgm2 36.5
Gearhead mass moment of inertia x 10-7 kgm2 – 59 59 55
Permitted lateral force on the shaft N 70 650
Permitted axial force on the shaft N 50 700
Protection class IP65 1) IP64
Ambient temperature °C Operation: 0 to 40, storage: -20 to 60
Air humidity % Operation and storage: 90% RHmax
Supply voltage/current V/A 48 VDC ± 10% / 9 A max 2)
Logic supply V/A 12-48 V / 0.2 A
Interfaces RS485+PIO/Profibus DP+PIO+RS485/DeviceNet+PIO+RS485/CANopen+PIO+RS485/EtherNet/IP+PIO+RS485
PIO interface Inputs: 8, outputs: 5
Internally stored motion profiles 64
Control Closed-loop control, programming of position/speed/acceleration/torque

connectorconnector
Rotary actuator with motor type BLM
Type designation
L1 [mm] Mass [kg]
without brake with brake without brake with brake
Rotary actuator without gearhead, with incremental encoder TRBB046BB*-XXX
TRBB046BB*-XXX*01 Fieldbus 128.5 155 0.8 0.98
Rotary actuator without gearhead, with absolute encoder TRBB046BC*-XXX
TRBB046BC*-XXX*01 Fieldbus 139 165 0.9 1.1
TRBB046 without gearhead
RS485 interface
TRBB046B*B
Profibus DP interface
with address switch
TRBB046B*U
DeviceNet Interface
TRBB046B*Q
CANopen Interface
TRBB046B*S
EtherNet/IP Interface
TRBB046B*H
Note: Dimensional drawing can in certain cases be changed.  Contact Wittenstein or visit our web site for updated CAD drawings.
14
connector
Power
connector
connector
Power
connectorconnector
TRSB046 with gearhead
RS485 interface
TRSB046B*B
Profibus DP interface
with address switch
TRSB046B*U
ternary®
Rotary
actuator
Type designation Gearhead
ratio
L1 [mm] L2 [mm] L3 [mm] Mass [kg]
without brake with brake without brake with brake without brake with brake
Rotary actuator with gearhead and incremental encoder TRSB046BB*-XXX
TRSB046BB*-XXX*05 / *10 Fieldbus 5 or 10 128.5 155 63 191.5 218 1.55 1.73
TRSB046BBX-XXX*25 Fieldbus 25 128.5 155 78.5 207 233.5 1.75 1.93
Rotary actuator with gearhead and absolute encoder TRSB046BC*-XXX
TRSB046BC*-XXX*05 / *10 Fieldbus 5 or 10 139 165 63 202 228 1.65 1.83
TRSB046BCX-XXX*25 Fieldbus 25 139 165 78.5 217.5 243.5 1.85 2.03
DeviceNet Interface
TRSB046B*Q
CANopen Interface
TRSB046B*S
EtherNet/IP Interface
TRSB046B*H
Note: Dimensional drawing can in certain cases be changed.  Contact Wittenstein or visit our web site for updated CAD drawings.
15
Rotary actuator with motor type BLM high power
Two encoder systems are available, an incremental encoder and a multiturn absolute encoder.Encoder system
Type designation       TRBB267B■* -XXX*** TRSB267B■* -XXX*** ■ = B Incremental encoder ■ = C Absolute encoder
Resolution/rev arcmin multiturn
Incremental encoder resolution
(relates to the motor output)
2000 10.8 –
Absolute encoder resolution
(relates to the motor output)
65536 0.33 4096
Technische Daten Einheit TRBB267B **-xxx*01 TRSB267B**-xxx*05 TRSB267B**-xxx*10 TRSB267B**-xxx*25
Motor type Brushless AC servo motor (BLM high power)

22
TLSA046AA*-3XX, 6XX TLSA046AA*-CXX
Type designation
Pitch
[mm/rev]
Stroke
[mm]
L1 [mm] L2 [mm] L3 [mm] Mass [kg]
without brake with brake without brake with brake without brake with brake
Linear actuator with motor type STP TLSA046AAB with RS485 interface
TLSA046AAB-302*01
3
25
104 130
117.5 221.5 247.5 1.5 1.73
TLSA046AAB-305*01 50 142.5 246.5 272.5 1.66 1.89
TLSA046AAB-307*01 75 167.5 271.5 297.5 1.79 2.02
TLSA046AAB-310*01 100 192.5 296.5 322.5 1.91 2.14
TLSA046AAB-315*01 150 242.5 346.5 372.5 2.16 2.39
TLSA046AAB-322*01 225 317.5 421.5 447.5 2.55 2.78
TLSA046AAB-330*01 300 392.5 496.5 522.5 2.93 3.16
TLSA046AAB-602*01
6
25 125.5 229.5 255.5 1.5 1.73
TLSA046AAB-605*01 50 150.5 254.5 280.5 1.66 1.89
TLSA046AAB-607*01 75 175.5 279.5 305.5 1.79 2.02
TLSA046AAB-610*01 100 200.5 304.5 330.5 1.91 2.14
TLSA046AAB-615*01 150 250.5 354.5 380.5 2.16 2.39
TLSA046AAB-622*01 225 325.5 429.5 455.5 2.55 2.78
TLSA046AAB-630*01 300 400.5 504.5 530.5 2.93 3.16
TLSA046AAB-C02*01
12
25 – – – – –
TLSA046AAB-C05*01 50 142.5 246.5 272.5 1.66 1.89
TLSA046AAB-C07*01 75 167.5 271.5 297.5 1.79 2.02
TLSA046AAB-C10*01 100 192.5 296.5 322.5 1.91 2.14
TLSA046AAB-C15*01 150 242.5 346.5 372.5 2.16 2.39
TLSA046AAB-C22*01 225 317.5 421.5 447.5 2.55 2.78
TLSA046AAB-C30*01 300 392.5 496.5 522.5 2.93 3.16
Linear actuator with motor type STP TLSA046AA* with fieldbus interface (Profibus, CANopen, DeviceNet, EtherNet/IP)
TLSA046AA*-302*01
3
25
114 140
117.5 231.5 257.5 1.5 1.73
TLSA046AA*-305*01 50 142.5 256.5 282.5 1.66 1.89
TLSA046AA*-307*01 75 167.5 281.5 307.5 1.79 2.02
TLSA046AA*-310*01 100 192.5 306.5 332.5 1.91 2.14
TLSA046AA*-315*01 150 242.5 356.5 382.5 2.16 2.39
TLSA046AA*-322*01 225 317.5 431.5 457.5 2.55 2.78
TLSA046AA*-330*01 300 392.5 506.5 532.5 2.93 3.16
TLSA046AA*-602*01
6
25 125.5 239.5 265.5 1.5 1.73
TLSA046AA*-605*01 50 150.5 264.5 290.5 1.66 1.89
TLSA046AA*-607*01 75 175.5 289.5 315.5 1.79 2.02
TLSA046AA*-610*01 100 200.5 314.5 340.5 1.91 2.14
TLSA046AA*-615*01 150 250.5 364.5 390.5 2.16 2.39
TLSA046AA*-622*01 225 325.5 439.5 465.5 2.55 2.78
TLSA046AA*-630*01 300 400.5 514.5 540.5 2.93 3.16
TLSA046AA*-C02*01
12
25 – – – – –
TLSA046AA*-C05*01 50 142.5 256.5 282.5 1.66 1.89
TLSA046AA*-C07*01 75 167.5 281.5 307.5 1.79 2.02

26
TLSB046B**-3XX, 6XX TLSB046B**-CXX
Type designation
Pitch
[mm/rev]
Stroke
[mm]
L1 [mm] L2 [mm] L3 [mm] Mass [kg]
without brake with brake without brake with brake without brake with brake
Linear actuator with motor type BLM and incremental encoder TLSB046BB* -XXX*01
TLSB046BB*-302*01
3
25
128.5 155
117.5 246 272.5 1.5 1.68
TLSB046BB*-305*01 50 142.5 271 297.5 1.66 1.84
TLSB046BB*-307*01 75 167.5 296 322.5 1.79 1.97
TLSB046BB*-310*01 100 192.5 321 347.5 1.91 2.09
TLSB046BB*-315*01 150 242.5 371 397.5 2.16 2.34
TLSB046BB*-322*01 225 317.5 446 472.5 2.55 2.73
TLSB046BB*-330*01 300 392.5 521 547.5 2.93 3.11
TLSB046BB*-602*01
6
25 125.5 254 280.5 1.5 1.68
TLSB046BB*-605*01 50 150.5 279 305.5 1.66 1.84
TLSB046BB*-607*01 75 175.5 304 330.5 1.79 1.97
TLSB046BB*-610*01 100 200.5 329 355.5 1.91 2.09
TLSB046BB*-615*01 150 250.5 379 405.5 2.16 2.34
TLSB046BB*-622*01 225 325.5 454 480.5 2.55 2.73
TLSB046BB*-630*01 300 400.5 529 555.5 2.93 3.11
TLSB046BB*-C02*01
12
25 – – – – –
TLSB046BB*-C05*01 50 142.5 271 297.5 1.66 1.84
TLSB046BB*-C07*01 75 167.5 296 322.5 1.79 1.97
TLSB046BB*-C10*01 100 192.5 321 347.5 1.91 2.09
TLSB046BB*-C15*01 150 242.5 371 397.5 2.16 2.34
TLSB046BB*-C22*01 225 317.5 446 472.5 2.55 2.73
TLSB046BB*-C30*01 300 392.5 521 547.5 2.93 3.11
Linear actuator with motor type BLM and absolute encoder TLSB046BC* -XXX*01
TLSB046BC*-302*01
3
25
139 165
117.5 256.5 282.5 1.6 1.78
TLSB046BC*-305*01 50 142.5 281.5 307.5 1.76 1.94
TLSB046BC*-307*01 75 167.5 306.5 332.5 1.89 2.07
TLSB046BC*-310*01 100 192.5 331.5 357.5 2.01 2.19
TLSB046BC*-315*01 150 242.5 381.5 407.5 2.26 2.44
TLSB046BC*-322*01 225 317.5 456.5 482.5 2.65 2.83
TLSB046BC*-330*01 300 392.5 531.5 557.5 3.03 3.21
TLSB046BC*-602*01
6
25 125.5 264.5 290.5 1.6 1.78
TLSB046BC*-605*01 50 150.5 289.5 315.5 1.76 1.94
TLSB046BC*-607*01 75 175.5 314.5 340.5 1.89 2.07
TLSB046BC*-610*01 100 200.5 339.5 365.5 2.01 2.19
TLSB046BC*-615*01 150 250.5 389.5 415.5 2.26 2.44
TLSB046BC*-622*01 225 325.5 464.5 490.5 2.65 2.83
TLSB046BC*-630*01 300 400.5 539.5 565.5 3.03 3.21
TLSB046BC*-C02*01
12
25 – – – – –
TLSB046BC*-C05*01 50 142.5 281.5 307.5 1.76 1.94
TLSB046BC*-C07*01 75 167.5 306.5 332.5 1.89 2.07

Axis no. 15Axis no. 14
Axis no. 1Axis no. 0 Axis no. XX
Motor type No. Designation Order codes
STP 1 24 V supply cable for STP TCC 001-001-***R
STP 2 Serial command cable TCC 002-005-***R
BLM 1 48 V supply cable for BLM TCC 001-007-***R1-PUR
BLM high power 1 24-48 V supply cable for BLM high power TCC 001-015-***
BLM/BLM high power 2 Serial command cable TCC 002-024-***R1-PVC
STP/BLM/BLM high power 3 Serial daisy chain command cable TCC 002-001-***R
STP/BLM/BLM high power 4 Bus converter RS485 to RS232 TBG 001-001
STP/BLM/BLM high power 4 Bus converter RS485 to USB TBG 001-002
STP/BLM/BLM high power 5 Serial chaining terminal TBG 002-004
Connection accessories
PLC with SIO module
Higher level control
***  indicates the cable length,
available in:
1 m 010
2 m 020
5 m 050
10 m 100
15 m 150
* voltage supply: STP 24 VDC, BLM/BLM high power 24-48 VDC
* voltage supply: STP 24 VDC, BLM/BLM high power 24-48 VDC
PC
PC
DC voltage supply *
Note: The connection
diagrams are only examples.
Please see technical
documentation for the exact
geometric dimensions.
28
➃
➆
➂
➅
➆
➆
➂
➂
➅
➅
➀
➀
➀
➀
➇ ➀
ternary®
Accessories
Motor type No. Designation Order codes
STP 1 24 V supply cable for STP TCC 001-001-***R
STP 6 Serial command cable TCC 002-008-***R
STP 8 Serial/Parallel command cable TCC 002-009-***R
BLM 1 48 V supply cable for BLM TCC 001-007-***R1-PUR
BLM high power 1 24-48 V supply cable for BLM high power TCC 001-015-***
BLM/BLM high power 6 Serial command cable TCC 002-020-***R1-PUR
BLM/BLM high power 8 Serial/Parallel command cable TCC 002-022-***R1-PUR
STP/BLM/BLM high power 3 Serial daisy chain command cable TCC 002-001-***R
STP/BLM/BLM high power 4 Bus converter RS485 to RS232 TBG 001-001
STP/BLM/BLM high power 4 Bus converter RS485 to USB TBG 001-002
STP/BLM/BLM high power 7 Serial/Parallel chaining board TBG 002-003-NC
Connection accessories
***  indicates the cable length,
available in:
1 m 010
2 m 020
5 m 050
10 m 100
15 m 150
Multi-axle control with serial and parallel interface
PLC with PIO module
Axis no. 0
Axis no. 1
Optional external
sensor and control signals
Optional external
sensor and control signals
Axis no. 15
Optional external
sensor and control signals
PC
SPS/PLC
Single-axle control with parallel wiring to an SPC/PLC
* voltage supply: STP 24 VDC, BLM/BLM high power 24-48 VDC
* voltage supply: STP 24 VDC, BLM/BLM high power 24-48 VDC
DC voltage supply *
DC voltage supply *
Note: The connection
diagrams are only examples.